

Chef's Store Cupboard Essentials Letter Box Hamper – ingredients and allergens.

- **BBQ Chilli Jam** by the Aussie Smoker - BBQ'd chillies turned into a smokey, mild and sweet chilli jam. The perfect condiment.
- **Heather Honey** from the Sheffield Honey Company in South Yorkshire, an award winning artisan producer of premium quality local English honey. Adds depth and sweetness.
- **Serious Pig Snacking Salami** - prepared from the finest British pork, chilli and smoked paprika, delivering a sharp piquancy and a deep, rich flavour.
- **Cambrook's hickory smoked and roasted almonds** - ideal scattered over salads or served with cheeses.
- **A truckle of Caws Cryf Cheese**. Made in Wales and slightly softer than a cheddar, it is a mature cheese with a lovely texture and mellow rich flavour. Wax wrapped for freshness.
- **Boddington's Caramelised Onion Jam**, with a delicious depth of flavour and an extremely soft texture. A great pairing with the Caws Cryf cheese.
- **Peter's Yard sourdough crispbread crackers**, made in Shropshire to a Swedish recipe with all natural ingredients.

Allergens: Contains milk, dairy, gluten, nuts. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.